PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
APPLICATIONS
Non-inductive, self-healing, metallized polyester film capacitor.
Insulated* thermoplastic casing, epoxy resin sealed with
stand-offs*. Radial connections.
* Flame retardant resin and case according to UL 94 VO .
Some examples of use:
Supply decoupling, filter, integrators, treatment of analog-

Voltage
Tolerance
HOW TO ORDER
BG 10
Type
Pitch 10mm = 10
Pitch 15mm = 15
Pitch 22.5mm = 22
Pitch 27.5mm = 27
4
Class
G
Voltage
0104
Capacitance Value
K
Tolerance
– –
Suffix
19TPC
BG 07/10/15/22/27
Range
63 V DC / 40 V AC 100 V DC / 63 V AC 250 V DC / 160 V AC
Capacitance e H L LS e H L LS e H L LS
0.01 µF
0.01 µF 2.5 (0.098) 7.5 (0.295) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295)
0.015 µF
0.015 µF 2.5 (0.098) 7.5 (0.295) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295)
0.022 µF
0.022 µF 2.5 (0.098) 7.0 (0.276) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295) 3.0 (0.118) 8.6 (0.339) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295)
0.033 µF 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295)
0.033 µF 3.0 (0.118) 8.6 (0.339) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295) 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394)
0.047 µF
0.047 µF 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295)
0.047 µF 3.0 (0.118) 8.6 (0.339) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295) 9.0 (0.354) 9.0 (0.354) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394)
0.068 µF
0.068 µF 3.0 (0.118) 8.6 (0.339) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295) 5.0 (0.197) 11.0 (0.433) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295)
0.068 µF 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394) 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394)
0.1 µF 5.0 (0.197) 11.0 (0.433) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295)
0.1 µF 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295) 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394)
0.1 µF 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394) 5.5 (0.216) 10.5 (0.413) 18.0 (0.709) 15.0 (0.591)
0.15 µF 6.0 (0.236) 12.0 (0.472) 10.4 (0.409) 7.5 (0.295)
0.15 µF 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295) 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394)
0.15 µF 2.5 (0.098) 7.0 (0.276) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295) 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394) 5.5 (0.216) 10.5 (0.413) 18.0 (0.709) 15.0 (0.591)
0.22 µF
0.22 µF 5.0 (0.197) 11.0 (0.433) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295) 5.0 (0.197) 11.0 (0.433) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394)
0.22 µF 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295) 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394) 5.5 (0.216) 10.5 (0.413) 18.0 (0.709) 15.0 (0.591)
0.33 µF 5.0 (0.197) 11.0 (0.433) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295)
0.33 µF 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295) 5.0 (0.197) 11.0 (0.433) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394) 6.0 (0.236) 11.0 (0.433) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394)
0.33 µF 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394) 5.5 (0.216) 10.5 (0.413) 18.0 (0.709) 15.0 (0.591) 5.5 (0.216) 10.5 (0.413) 18.0 (0.709) 15.0 (0.591)
0.47 µF 6.0 (0.236) 12.0 (0.472) 10.4 (0.409) 7.5 (0.295)
0.47 µF 5.0 (0.197) 11.0 (0.433) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295) 5.0 (0.197) 11.0 (0.433) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394) 5.5 (0.216) 10.5 (0.413) 18.0 (0.709) 15.0 (0.591)
0.47 µF 4.0 (0.157) 9.0 (0.354) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394) 5.5 (0.216) 10.5 (0.413) 18.0 (0.709) 15.0 (0.591) 7.0 (0.276) 15.0 (0.591) 25.5 (1.004) 22.5 (0.886)
0.68 µF 5.0 (0.197) 11.0 (0.433) 10.0 (0.394) 7.5 (0.295)
0.68 µF 5.0 (0.197) 11.0 (0.433) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394) 6.0 (0.236) 11.0 (0.433) 13.0 (0.512) 10.0 (0.394) 7.0 (0.276) 12.5 (0.492) 18.0 (0.709) 15.0 (0.591)